



Lancer Container Lines Ltd.

Date: - August 10, 2022

To,
BSE Ltd.
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400 001

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2022

Ref: Script Code- 539841 - Lancer Container Lines Limited.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of Un-Audited Results for Q1 ended June 30, 2022, published in the following Newspapers today:-

1. Financial Express
2. Navakal

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.
Yours faithfully

On Behalf of Board of Directors
For Lancer Container Lines Limited



ABDUL KHALIK ABDUL KADAR CHATAIWALA
Managing Director & Chairman
DIN: - 01942246

CIN : L74990MH2011PLC214448

Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-Op.Society Ltd, Unit No.H02-2, H02-3 & H02-4, Plot No.60, Sector-11,
CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614 Tel. : +91 22 2756 6940/41/42 Web.: www.lancermarine.in

H.O.: Mumbai **Branch:** • Delhi • Ludhiana • Jaipur • Ahmedabad • Mundra • Visakhapatnam • Tuticorin • Chennai • Kolkata
• Hyderabad • Jalandhar • Cochin

GNRC LTD.
 Regd. Office: GNRC Complex, Dhapur, Guntur - 521006, Andhra Pradesh
 CIN: U51101AP1985PLC03247 Website: www.gnrcshospital.com
 E-mail: gn.gnrcshospital@gmail.com Phone: 98578-54939

GNRC
 Quality • Value • Trust

STATEMENT OF QUARTERLY STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6275.25	5837	23,202.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.49	(120.83)	(680.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.49	(120.83)	(2,476.70)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(37.69)	(175.20)	(2,629.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(24.60)	(159.77)	(2,577.54)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,034.34	1,034.34	1,034.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(2,733.92)	(291.54)	(2,709.31)
8	Securities Premium Account	1,143.10	1,143.10	1,143.10
9	Net worth [Basic Section 2(57) of the Companies Act, 2013]	(556.47)	1885.90	(531.87)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	3,220.92	350.82	3,368.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.78	0.77	0.80
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.36)	(1.69)	(25.43)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.20	1.67	0.45
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.34	1.79	1.71

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly consolidated unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (SEBI) under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.gnrcshospital.com).
 2. For the items referred in Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made in the Stock Exchange Form (www.bseindia.com).
 Date: 09th August, 2022 Place: Guntur

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
 Transport Bhavan, Fort P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695023
E-TENDER NOTICE

Name of Item	e-Tender ID	Last Date of Bid submission
I0.00x20-16 PR Radial Tyre with Tubes and Flaps.	2022_KSRTC_502716_1	06.00 PM 23.08.2022

For the detailed tender document visit:
 www.etenders.kerala.gov.in, www.keratartc.com/tenders/purchase, e-mail : sr@kerala.gov.in

Chairman & Managing Director
09.08.2022

LANCER CONTAINER LINES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-op Society Ltd. Plot No.69, Unit No.H02-2, H02-3, H02-4, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614 Tel No. +91 22 27866940/41/42, E-Mail: Secretariat@lancerline.com, Website: www.lancerline.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022
 (Figures In Rupees-Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	20,690.12	21,866.37	10,166.80	59,735.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,596.28	1,567.51	346.48	3,729.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,596.28	1,567.51	346.48	3,729.88
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,186.16	1,118.59	253.53	2,711.01
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1,185.41	1,191.50	253.53	2,693.92
6	Equity Share Capital	3,014.11	3,014.11	1,004.70	3,014.11
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	Basic	3.94	3.71	2.52	8.99
	Diluted	3.94	3.71	2.52	8.99

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022
 (Figures In Rupees-Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	23,295.00	23,547.15	11,148.82	64,330.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,758.04	1,630.76	410.99	3,986.95
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,758.04	1,630.76	410.99	3,986.95
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,329.01	1,163.18	297.39	2,895.28
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1,328.26	1,146.08	297.39	2,878.19
6	Equity Share Capital	3,014.11	3,014.11	1,004.70	3,014.11
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	Basic	4.41	3.86	2.96	9.61
	Diluted	4.41	3.86	2.96	9.61

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website: www.lancerline.com
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Lancer Container Lines Limited
 Abdul Khalik Chaitanya Managing Director
 Date: 09th August, 2022

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 (CIN: L65900MH1984PLC032403)
 Regd. Office: 202/A, 02nd Floor, Trade World, D-Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, S.B.Marg, Lower Panel West, Mumbai 400013
 Tel No.: 022-4244 1200; Email id: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com; Website: www.arvog.com

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that the 38th Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of the Members of Finkurve Financial Services Limited will be held on Monday, 05th September, 2022 at 2.00 p.m. through Video Conferencing ('VC') / Other Audio Visual Means ('OAVM').
 In compliance with the General Circular issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA') dated May 5, 2020 read with General Circulars dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, January 13, 2021, 08th December, 2021, 14th December, 2021 and 05th May 2022 and the SEBI Circular dated May 12, 2020, 15th January, 2021 and 13th May, 2022 the soft copy of the Notice of AGM along with Annual Report will be sent to the Members on their registered email addresses on or before 12th August, 2022. The Notice along with Annual Report will also be available on the Company's website i.e., www.arvog.com and on the website of BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com
 Members are requested to register / update any change in their email address, immediately with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents ('RTA') of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited, to enable us to serve the Annual Report for FY 2021-22 and Notice of 38th AGM by electronic means. Members holding shares in electronic form may update such details with their respective Depository Participants.
 The Company is pleased to provide its Members the facility to exercise their Right to Vote by electronic means and the business may be transacted through E-Voting services provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through E-Voting system during the AGM. Detailed procedure for joining the AGM and E-Voting will be provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.
By order of the Board of Directors
For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Ketan Kothari
Chairman
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 08th August, 2022
 (DIN: 00230725)

EXXARO TILES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Survey No.-169 & 170, Vavdi Harsol Road, Mahelav, Talod, Sabarkantha-383 305, Gujarat, India.
 CIN: L26914GJ2008PLC052518

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE 2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per shares data)

Sr. No.	Particular	Consolidated		
		For the Quarter ended 30 th June 2022 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended 30 th June 2021 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended on 31 st March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operation	6759.10	5123.12	32533.84
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.68	(88.36)	2614.83
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.68	(88.36)	2614.83
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.18	(76.35)	1810.13
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	107.83	(74.45)	1808.74
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4474.11	3355.51	4474.11
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs: 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	0.24	(0.23)	4.45
	2. Diluted:	0.24	(0.23)	4.45

Notes:
 1. Summarized Standalone unaudited Financial performance of the Company is as under: (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Standalone		
		For the Quarter ended 30 th June 2022 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended 30 th June 2021 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended on 31 st March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operation	6759.10	5123.12	32533.84
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165.94	(88.36)	2615.20
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.44	(76.35)	1810.50
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	108.09	(74.45)	1809.11

2. The Company's Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 09th August, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these results.
 3. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' ('Ind AS 34') prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015 (as amended) and circulars and notifications issued thereunder.
 4. Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.

On behalf of the Board of Director
For, Exxaro Tiles Limited
Sd/- Mukeshkumar B. Patel
Managing Director

Date: 09th August 2022
 Place: Sabarkantha

G G ENGINEERING LIMITED
 CIN - L28900MH2006PLC159174
 REGD OFF: Office No. 203, 2nd Floor, Shivam Chambers Coop Soc Ltd. S.V Road, Goregaon West, Near Sahara Apartment Mumbai MH-400104,
 PH NO: +91 7669318144 | EMAIL - gg.engg4321@gmail.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022
 (Figures in Lacs except share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations				
a.	Revenue from Operations	1,212.65	827.58	479.19	2,255.33
2	Other Income	28.27	15.55	0.08	41.98
3	Total Income	1,240.92	843.13	479.27	2,297.31
4	Total Expenses	1,182.15	616.68	507.81	2,255.09
5	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	58.77	226.45	(28.54)	42.22
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	58.77	226.45	(28.54)	42.22
8	Tax Expense/(Benefits):				
i.	Current Tax	-	9.05	-	11.39
ii.	Deferred Tax	-	(30.64)	-	(30.64)
iii.	Previous Year Income Tax	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense (i+ii+iii)	-	(21.59)	-	(19.25)
9	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations (7-8)	58.77	248.04	(28.54)	61.47
10	Profit/(loss) for the period	58.77	248.04	(28.54)	61.47
11	Total Other Comprehensive Income	0.12	1.63	0.14	1.87
12	Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	58.89	249.67	(28.40)	63.34
13	Profit for the period attributable to:	58.77	248.04	(28.54)	61.47
14	Other comprehensive income for the period attributable to:	0.12	1.63	0.14	1.87
15	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to:	58.89	249.66	(28.40)	63.33
16	Earning per Equity Share:				
	Equity shares of par value Rs 1 each				
	Basic	0.07	0.48	(0.06)	0.61
	Diluted	0.07	0.48	(0.06)	0.61

Notes:
 1. The consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
 2. The above Quarterly results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held in August 09, 2022. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

For G G Engineering Limited
Sd/-
ATUL
Whole-Time Director
 DIN: 08290588

Date: 09.08.2022
 Place: New Delhi

VENUS PIPES & TUBES LIMITED
 (Formerly known as VENUS PIPES & TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED)
 CIN NO. L74140GJ2015PLC082306
 Registered Office : Survey No. 233/2 and 234/1, Dhaneji, Bhuj (Kachchh - 370020) Gujarat, India
 E-mail: cs@venuspipes.com | Website: www.venuspipes.com

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022
 (Rs. in mn)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 30/06/2022 (Un Audited)	3 Months Ended 30/06/2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,141.78	823.38	3,890.75
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121.58	91.00	428.78
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121.58	91.00	428.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.10	68.06	316.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	91.08	68.22	316.59
6.	Equity Share Capital	202.96	87.33	152.22
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1,133.12
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Before Bonus Issue) (not annualised for quarter)			
	Basic :	4.66	7.79	22.55
	Diluted:	4.66	7.79	22.55
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (After Bonus Issue) (not annualised for quarter)			
	Basic :	4.66	5.20	22.55
	Diluted:	4.66	5.20	22.55

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.venuspipes.com and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09.08.2022.

For and on behalf of Board
For Venus Pipes & Tubes Ltd
Sd/-
Mr. Arun Kothari (Managing Director & CFO)
 Date: 09.08.2022
 Place: Gandhidham
 DIN: 00926613

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Kothari Group
 Imagine Inspire Deliver

ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
 Registered Office : 'D' Block, 3rd Floor, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001 (Corporate Identity No. : L51109WB1938PLC009490)
 Tel : 033-2262-8436/8456/8492, 2230-2330, Fax : 033-2262-8439
 Email : addavid@dataone.in, Website : www.albertdavidindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	8759.51	8614.88	32935.28
2	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period from operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	438.07	1324.65	4729.76
3	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period from operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	438.07	1324.65	4729.76
4	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period from operations (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	175.55	1044.54	3525.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	166.44	1035.69	3851.34
6	Equity Share Capital	570.72	570.72	570.72
7	Other Equity	-	-	27376.39
8	Earning Per Equity Share of Rs.10/- each			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	3.08	18.30	61.78
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	3.08	18.30	61.78

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.albertdavidindia.com).
 2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August, 2022. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022.
 4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and those published as reviewed in the nine months period ended on December 31, 2021.
 5. The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of pharmaceutical products and has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments".
 6. Other Income for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 includes loss on fair valuation of financial instruments measured at fair value through Profit & Loss (FVTPL) amounting to Rs.881.77 lakhs.
 7. Figures for the previous periods are regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period as and when required in limited context of format of financial results and disclosures thereon specified by SEBI.

For ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
(Dr. T. S. Parmar)
Managing Director & CEO
 Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 9th August, 2022
 (DIN : 05118311)

STL FASTENERS

STERLING TOOLS LIMITED
 Registered Office : UNIT NO. 515, DLF TOWER A, JASOLA

काळाचा महिमा आणि गणेशोत्सवातील डोळसपणा

काळाबरोबर समाजाची मानसिकताही बदलत जाते. यात होणारे सकारात्मक बदल हे एकूणच समाजजीवन समृद्ध करित असतात. चाळीस वर्षापूर्वीची परिस्थिती आणि आताची स्थिती यात नक्कीच आपल्याला फरक जाणवतो. यामध्ये वाढलेली साक्षरता, विज्ञान तंत्रज्ञानाचा प्रचंड विकास, विविध प्रकारच्या माध्यमांमुळे एकूणच समाज किंवा व्यक्ती समजून घेण्याची मिळालेली संधी या घटकांचा समावेश होतो. भारतासारख्या प्रचंड लोकसंख्या असलेल्या देशात रुढी, परंपरा, चालीरीती आणि त्यातून बरीच वर्षे जोपासली गेली अंधश्रद्धा याचा एक वेगळा प्रभाव टिकून होता. मग अगदी प्राचीन काळापासून सुरू असलेल्या परंपरा तशाच चालू ठेवायच्या की त्यात काळानुरूप बदल करायचे. माणूसकीला बाधा आणणाऱ्या रुढींना नाहीसे करून नव्या पुरोगामी विचारांना प्राधान्य द्यायचे. असे एक संक्रमण सातत्याने होत राहिले. आणि एवढी मोठी लोकसंख्या आणि विविधता असूनही भारतासारख्या देशात काळाबरोबर झालेले हे बदल महत्त्वपूर्ण ठरले आहे. अर्थात यासाठी वेळोवेळी सुधारणावादी चळवळी झाल्या. समाजप्रबोधन घडवून आणणाऱ्या अनेकांनी त्याचे नेतृत्वही केले. अंततः व्यक्ती आणि समाजाच्या हितासाठीच काळाबरोबरचे हे बदल होत गेले जे समाजानेही मोठ्या प्रमाणावर स्वीकारलेले दिसतात. याचे अगदी ताजे उदाहरण म्हणजे गणेशोत्सवाचे घेता येते. जो गणेशोत्सव केवळ घरापुरता मर्यादित होता. परंतु प्रत्येक घरात ज्या गणरायाची प्रतिष्ठापना होते. आणि समाजातील जवळपास नव्वद टक्के लोक त्यात सहभागी होतात. याचा अर्थ हा उत्सव केवळ घरापुरता मर्यादित राहून चालणार नाही. उत्सवाविषयी असलेली श्रद्धा आणि निष्ठा लक्षात घेऊन लोकमान्य टिळकांनी तिला सार्वजनिक स्वरूप दिले. आणि या श्रद्धेचा, निष्ठेचा राष्ट्रचळवळीसाठी उपयोग करून घेतला. आज हा गणेशोत्सव महाराष्ट्राचा तर सांस्कृतिक मानबिंदू ठरला आहे. गेली दोन वर्षे हा उत्सव अपेक्षेप्रमाणे साजरा करता आला नव्हता. यंदा मात्र या गणेशोत्सवाचा उत्साह अक्षरशः ओसंडून वाहताना दिसतो.

सकारात्मक आणि विधायक हेतू
गणेशोत्सवातुमुद्धा काळाप्रमाणे झालेले बदल हे सार्वजनिक हितासाठी प्रेरणादायीच ठरलेले पाहायला मिळतात. स्वातंत्र्यपूर्व काळात हा गणेशोत्सव राष्ट्रीय जनजागृतीसाठी म्हणजेच प्रामुख्याने लोकांना एकत्र आणण्यासाठी साजरा होत होता. स्वातंत्र्यानंतर त्याचे स्वरूप बदलले आणि सार्वजनिक गणेशोत्सव मंडळांकडून समाजोपयोगी उपक्रम राबवायला सुरुवात झाली. किंबहुना त्या त्या काळातल्या सामाजिक आणि राष्ट्रीय विषयांसंबंधात जनजागृतीसाठी सुद्धा सार्वजनिक गणेशोत्सवाचा उपयोग झालेला आहे. एवढेच नव्हे तर पूर्वी घरगुती स्वरूपात बसवले जाणारे गणपती हे अतिशय साध्या स्वरूपात असायचे. आता मात्र त्यामध्ये सुद्धा मोठा बदल दिसून येतो. मग छोटेद्या प्रमाणात केली जाणारी आरास असेल किंवा या गणपतीच्या निमित्ताने आसस्वकीय किंवा मित्रांना आमंत्रित करण्याचा प्रकार असेल. या सगळ्या गोष्टी बदललेल्या काळाचाच परिणाम म्हणायला लागतात. गणेशोत्सव आणि महाराष्ट्रात याचे एक वैशिष्ट्यपूर्ण नाते म्हणता येईल. कोकणामध्ये हा

उत्सव दिवाळीपेक्षाही मोठ्या प्रमाणात साजरा होतो. तिथेसुद्धा पूर्वी घरगुती स्वरूपात असलेले गणपती आता अधिक उत्साहाने साजरे होतात. आणि पूर्वपेक्षा अधिक प्रमाणात मुंबईतले चाकरमानी सहकुटुंब, सहपरिवार कोकणात आपल्या गावी आवर्जून जातात. दहा दिवस चालणारा कोकणातला गणेशोत्सव म्हणजे खऱ्या अर्थाने कोकणवासिऱ्यांचे एक सामाजिक संमेलनच असते असे म्हटले तर चुकीचे ठरणार नाही. आज विकसित झालेले तंत्रज्ञान अशा सण-उत्सवांसाठी उपयोगात आणले जाते. उत्सव काळामध्ये जनजागृतीसाठी निवडले जाणारे विषय अधिक सकारात्मक विद्यार्थ्य, म्हणजेच सामाजिक आणि मानवी मूल्यांचे संवर्धन करणारे असतात. उत्सव तोच पण काळाचे घडवून आणलेला बदल निश्चितच नोंद घेण्यासारखा ठरतो. कदाचित म्हणूनच दरवर्षी गणेशोत्सवाविषयी लोकांच्या मनमध्ये उत्सुकता असते. उत्सव अधिकाधिक चांगल्या पद्धतीने साजरा करण्याची आतुरताही असते. यंदा तर कोकणात जाणाऱ्यांची गर्दी नेहमीपेक्षा दुप्पट तिप्पट होते आहे. सगळ्या गाड्यांची आरक्षणे फुलू झालेले दिसतात. एवढेच नव्हे तर त्या भागातील राज्य पर्यटन मंडळाच्या रिमॉर्ट्स किंवा हॉटेलसचे बुकिंग आधीच आरक्षित झालेले आहे. कदाचित गेल्या दोन वर्षात कोकणवासीयांना आपल्या गावी जाता आले नसावे म्हणूनही हा उत्साह असू शकेल.

समाजोत्सव होणारा गणेशोत्सव
आता तीन आठवड्यांचा कालावधी गणेशोत्सवासाठी उरलेला आहे. सरकारने जवळपास सगळे निर्बंध काढून टाकल्याने सार्वजनिक गणेशोत्सव मंडळांच्या कार्यक्रमांमधली लगबग अधिकच वाढलेली आहे. दुसरा एक महत्त्वाचा कार्यानुरूप जाणवणारा या वर्षीचा बदल म्हणजे यंदा पर्यावरणपूरक गणेशोत्सवांना विशेष प्राधान्य आलेले आहे. अगदी घरगुती स्वरूपात आणि सार्वजनिक स्वरूपातसुद्धा प्लास्टर ऑफ पॅरिसपेवजी शाडूच्या गणेशमूर्तींना प्रचंड मागणी आहे. गणेशमूर्तींची पंडरी मानल्या जाणाऱ्या पेणमध्ये अजूनही नव्याने शाडूच्या मूर्ती बनण्याची कामे मूर्तिकारांना करावी लागत आहेत. थर्माकोलसारखा प्रकार आता जवळपास कालबाह्य होतो आहे. म्हणजे ज्या गोष्टी एकूणच पर्यावरणाला आणि समाजजीवनाला प्रदूषित करू शकतात. त्यांचा वापर टाळण्यासंबंधात लोकांनी दाखवलेली ही स्वयंपूर्वता निश्चितच दखल घेण्याजोगी ठरते. म्हणजे लोकमान्य टिळकांनी ज्या राष्ट्रीय जागृतीसाठी सार्वजनिक गणेशोत्सवाला सुरुवात केली होती. आणि आता जर शंभर वर्षांनंतरही त्याच जनजागृतीचा हेतू अशा पद्धतीने साजरा होत असेल तर तोदेखील काळाचा परिणाम ठरतो. विघ्न नाहीशी करणारा श्रीगणेश आणि त्याच्याविषयी व्यक्त होणारी श्रद्धा जर भक्तांना अशा पद्धतीने डोळस करणारी असेल तर गणेशोत्सवाचा हेतू खऱ्या अर्थाने सफल होतो आहे असा त्याचा निष्कर्ष निघतो. समाजातल्या आबाबलवृद्धांना एकाच पद्धतीचा आनंद देणारी किमया या एकाच उत्सवातून घडून येते. म्हणूनच काळाचा महीमा आणि गणेशोत्सवातला डोळसपणा या दोन्ही अर्थानी गणेशोत्सव हा समाजोत्सव होतो आहे हे नाकारता येणार नाही.

सुविचार
विलास कोळेकर
खंडाळा, रत्नागिरी.
मोबा. ९४२२४२०६९९

शांतता... हे प्रत्येक प्रश्नाला दिलेले सुंदर उत्तर आहे
आणि संयम हे परिस्थितीला दिलेले प्रत्युत्तर.

पंचांग बुधवार १० ऑगस्ट, २०२२
शक १९४४ शुभकृतनामसंवत्सर

श्रावण शुक्ल त्रयोदशी * नक्षत्र : पूर्वाषाढा
-- जन्मराशी :-
००-०९ ते १४-०८ धनु
१४-०९ ते २४-०० मकर
खी उदय - ०६-२०
खी अस्त - १९-०८

भगवान जिद्धेश्वर जयंती; बुधपूजन

मुक्त, प्रकाशक **सौ. जयश्री म्हाकांत खाडिलकर-पांडे** यांनी हे दैनिक नवाकाळ ऑफिस आणि नवाकाळ प्रेस करिता दंगट मीडिया प्रा. लि., पता: प्लॉट नं. २२, दिग्घा एमआयडीसी, टीडीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, विष्णू नगर, दिग्घा, नवी मुंबई - ४००७०८ येथे छापून घेतले व नवाकाळ बिल्डिंग, १३ नवाकाळ पथ, खंडाळीकर रोड, गिरगाव, मुंबई - ४००००४ येथे प्रसिद्ध केले.
संपादक : रोहित म्हाकांत पांडे

संपर्क - जाहिरात विभाग : ८१०८१९६४२३, ८१०८१९६४२९,
वितरण विभाग : ९५९४९३६४४९ छाट्या जाहिराती : ४२२२८१०४४५.
ई-मेल navakal.1923@gmail.com
'नवाकाळ ऑफिस व नवाकाळ प्रेस'चे प्रकाशन दैनिक
'नवाकाळ' आर.एन.आय.क्र.१८१४/१७
REGD. No. MH/MR/SOUTH-143/2012-14
स्थापना ७ मार्च १९२३/ फाल्गुन वद्य ५ शके १८४४

Printed and Published by **Jayshree Ramakant Khadilkar-Pande**
On behalf of Navakal Office And Navakal Press. Printed at Dangat Media Pvt. Ltd., Address : Plot No.22, Digha M.I.D.C., TTC Industrial Area, Vishnu Nagar, Digha, Navi Mumbai - 400 708. Published at Navakal Building, 13 Navakal Path, Khadilkar Road, Girgaum, Mumbai - 400 004.
Editor - **Rohit Ramakant Pande**

राष्ट्रकुल स्पर्धेसाठी गेलेले श्रीलंकेचे ९ खेळाडू बेपत्ता

■ बर्मिंघॅम
श्रीलंकेचे ९ खेळाडू आणि एक अधिकारी मिळून १० जण बेपत्ता झाले आहेत. याप्रकरणी बर्मिंघॅम पोलिसांकडे तक्रार दाखल करण्यात ती खरीच ठरली आहे. कारण आली असून पोलीस या १० राष्ट्रकुल स्पर्धेत सहभागी झालेले

श्रीलंकेतून ११० खेळाडू आणि ५१ सपोर्ट स्टाफ असे १६१ जण बर्मिंघॅमला गेले होते. पण त्यातले १० जण बेपत्ता झाल्याने श्रीलंकेच्या पथकात खळबळ माजली आहे.

लात्सर कंटेनर लाईन्स लिमिटेड					
सीआयएन - L74990MH2011PCL214448					
नॉट. कार्यवाहू: मधुर वैद्यराम प्रियाकरसे के.ओ. वि. सोसायटी लि. प्लॉट क्र. ६०, युनिक प्र. एम२२-२, एम२२-१, एम२२-११, सीबीडी वेल्गुदुर, नवी मुंबई - ४००७१४, वृद्धाचार्य क्र. १९२२ २८५६६९७०/११/१२, ईमेल: secretarial@lanceline.com , वेबसाइट: www.lanceline.com					
दि. ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या त्रैमासिककारिता स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निकषांचे विवरणपत्र		(आयक्रेड प्रसिद्ध - नावाकळ)			
अ. क्र.	विवरण	३० जून २०२२ रोजी संपलेले त्रैमासिक (अक्षेपावरील)	३१ मार्च २०२२ रोजी संपलेले त्रैमासिक (अक्षेपावरील)	३० जून २०२१ रोजी संपलेले त्रैमासिक (अक्षेपावरील)	३१ मार्च २०२१ रोजी संपलेले त्रैमासिक (अक्षेपावरील)
१	कार्यालयीन पूर्ण उत्पन्न	२०,६१०.९३	२१,६६६.३९	१०,९६६.००	१९,७९४.००
२	कार्यालयीन निव्वळ नफा (नॉट) (कर, अकार्यक्षम आणि/किंवा अकार्यक्षम बाबींसह)	१,५६८.२८	१,५६४.५९	३,४६१.६५	३,७२९.८८
३	कार्यालयीन कर्जमुक्त निव्वळ नफा (नॉट) (अकार्यक्षम आणि/किंवा अकार्यक्षम बाबींसह)	१,५६८.२८	१,५६४.५९	३,४६१.६५	३,७२९.८८
४	कार्यालयीन करपासून निव्वळ नफा (नॉट) (अकार्यक्षम आणि/किंवा अकार्यक्षम बाबींसह)	१,५६८.२८	१,५६४.५९	३,४६१.६५	३,७२९.८८
५	कार्यालयीन पूर्ण पर्यावरणिक उत्पन्न (कार्यक्षम निव्वळ नफा/नॉट) (कर घटका आणि इतर करविनायकांच्या उतरा (कर घटका) समवेत)	१,५६८.२८	१,५६४.५९	२,५५३.५३	२,६५१.९२
६	कर घटाचे उतर	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
७	परिशुद्ध (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
८	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
९	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
१०	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
११	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
१२	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
१३	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
१४	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
१५	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
१६	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
१७	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
१८	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
१९	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२०	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२१	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२२	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२३	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२४	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२५	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२६	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२७	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२८	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
२९	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
३०	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६
३१	शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका)	३,०५६.५६	३,०५६.५६	१,०८७.७०	३,०५६.५६

दि. ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या त्रैमासिककारिता स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निकषांचे विवरणपत्र (आयक्रेड प्रसिद्ध - नावाकळ)
अ. क्र. विवरण ३० जून २०२२ रोजी संपलेले त्रैमासिक (अक्षेपावरील) ३१ मार्च २०२२ रोजी संपलेले त्रैमासिक (अक्षेपावरील) ३० जून २०२१ रोजी संपलेले त्रैमासिक (अक्षेपावरील) ३१ मार्च २०२१ रोजी संपलेले त्रैमासिक (अक्षेपावरील)
१ कार्यालयीन पूर्ण उत्पन्न २०,६१०.९३ २१,६६६.३९ १०,९६६.०० १९,७९४.००
२ कार्यालयीन निव्वळ नफा (नॉट) (कर, अकार्यक्षम आणि/किंवा अकार्यक्षम बाबींसह) १,५६८.२८ १,५६४.५९ ३,४६१.६५ ३,७२९.८८
३ कार्यालयीन कर्जमुक्त निव्वळ नफा (नॉट) (अकार्यक्षम आणि/किंवा अकार्यक्षम बाबींसह) १,५६८.२८ १,५६४.५९ ३,४६१.६५ ३,७२९.८८
४ कार्यालयीन करपासून निव्वळ नफा (नॉट) (अकार्यक्षम आणि/किंवा अकार्यक्षम बाबींसह) १,५६८.२८ १,५६४.५९ ३,४६१.६५ ३,७२९.८८
५ कार्यालयीन पूर्ण पर्यावरणिक उत्पन्न (कार्यक्षम निव्वळ नफा/नॉट) (कर घटका आणि इतर करविनायकांच्या उतरा (कर घटका) समवेत) १,५६८.२८ १,५६४.५९ २,५५३.५३ २,६५१.९२
६ कर घटाचे उतर ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
७ परिशुद्ध (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
८ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
९ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
१० शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
११ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
१२ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
१३ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
१४ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
१५ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
१६ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
१७ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
१८ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
१९ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२० शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२१ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२२ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२३ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२४ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२५ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२६ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२७ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२८ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
२९ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
३० शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६
३१ शिवाय (पुनर्वित्तित) कर (कर घटका) ३,०५६.५६ ३,०५६.५६ १,०८७.७० ३,०५६.५६

क्रिडा

बर्मिंघॅम राष्ट्रकुल स्पर्धेचा शानदार समारोप ६९ पदकांसह भारत चौथ्या स्थानावर

यंदाच्या राष्ट्रकुल स्पर्धेचा शानदार समारोप झाला आहे. २८ जुलै ते ८ ऑगस्ट दरम्यान चाललेल्या या स्पर्धेत १७८ पदके जिंकणाऱ्या ऑस्ट्रेलियाने अव्वल स्थान पटकावले आहे. इंग्लंड दुसऱ्या, कॅनडा तिसऱ्या, तर २२ सुवर्णपदकांसह ६९ पदके जिंकणारा भारत चौथ्या क्रमांकावर आहे.

बर्मिंघॅम

देश	सुवर्ण	रजत	कांस्य	एकूण
ऑस्ट्रेलिया	६७	५७	५४	१७८
इंग्लंड	५७	६६	५३	१२६
कॅनडा	२६	३२	३४	९२